507073621 01/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7120457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K.K. PANGEA	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA MEMORY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17035021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, moneill@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117441-0181
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. DANIELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=117441-0181_Assignment_5_Change of Name_KKP to TMC#page1.tif source=117441-0181_Assignment_5_Change of Name_KKP to TMC#page2.tif source=117441-0181_Assignment_5_Change of Name_KKP to TMC#page3.tif source=117441-0181_Assignment_5_Change of Name_KKP to TMC#page4.tif source=117441-0181_Assignment_5_Change of Name_KKP to TMC#page5.tif

507073621 PATENT REEL: 058649 FRAME: 0137

I, Mitsunobu Sato of Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation made by me of the document(s) in the Japanese language attached hereto.

Signed this 18th day of March 2019.

Mitsunobu Sato

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL CLOSED ITEMS

Toshiba Memory Corporation Palace Building 5th Floor, 1-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Corporate registration no.	0100-01-184349	
Trade name	K.K.Pangea	
	Toshiba Memory Corporation	Changed on August 1, 2018
		Registered on August 1, 2018
Head office	Palace Building 5th Floor, 1-1, Marunouchi 1-Chom	e, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
Method of making public notice	Public notices shall be entered in the Official Gazett	te.
	Public notices shall be entered in the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	Changed on May 29, 2018
		Registered on May 29, 2018
Date of incorporation	June 16, 2017	
Absorption-type merger	Toshiba Memory Corporation, 1-1, Shibaura 1-chorinto this company on August 1, 2018	ne, Minato-ku, Tokyo, was merged Registered on August 1, 2018
Matters related to company with a board of directors	This company has established a board of directors. Established on June 1,	2018 Registered on June 7, 2018
Matters related to company with auditors	This company has established the position of audito Established on June 1,	
Matters related to company with a board of auditors	This company has established a board of auditors Established on June 1,	2018 Registered on June 7, 2018
Matters related to company with an accounting auditor	This company has established the position of account Established on June 1,	nting auditor 2018 Registered on June 7, 2018
Matters related to record of	Record of registered items established	Dagistarad on June 16, 2017
registered items	The head office moved to 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, N	Registered on June 16, 2017 finato-ku, Tokyo on August 1,
	2018	Registered on August 8, 2018 Closed on August 8, 2018

Toshiba Memory Corporation
Palace Building 5th Floor, 1-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

This document certifies some of the matters entered in the register that are closed.

March 7, 2019
Kazunari Otaki (official seal)
Registrar
Tokyo District Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial No. A971542

* The underlined section indicates deleted items.

2/2

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号パレスピル5階 東芝メモリ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 8 4 3 4 9	
商号	株式会社Pangea	
	東芝メモリ株式会社 平成30年 8月 1日変	 ()更
	平成30年 8月 1日巻	žăt
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目 1 番 1 号パレスビ ル 5 階	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞に掲載する方法 平成30年 5月29日変 により行う。	
Pr & 713	平成30年 5月29日巻	វិគីE
会社成立の年月日	平成29年6月16日	
吸収合併	デ成30年8月1日東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号東芝メモリ株式会社を合作 平成30年 8月 1日意	*****
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 平成30年 6月 1日設定 平成30年 6月 7日委	žāc
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社 平成30年 6月 1日設定 平成30年 6月 7日登	žšč
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設備会社 平成30年 6月 1日設定 平成30年 6月 7日零	ž ác
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社 平成30年 6月 1日設定 平成30年 6月 7日蜀	ČāL
登記記録に関する 事項	設立 平成29年 6月16日餐	2.60
	平成30年8月1日東京都港区芝浦一丁目1番1号に本店移転 平成30年 8月 8日発 平成30年 8月 8日界	11.00

整理番号 ア971542

・ 下線のあるものは株満家項であることを示す、 **PATENT**

1/2

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号パレスビル5階 東芝メモリ株式会社 これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。 平成31年 3月 7日 東京法務局 大 和 成 發記官 整理番号 ア971542 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT RECORDED: 01/13/2022 REEL: 058649 FRAME: 0142**